
!!!

Committees and Sub Committees 
!

Because of COVID-19 all group meetings have been suspended.  
Please contact the individual committee chairs for the times and 

dates of scheduled e-meetings or consult the club calendar.  !
To contact each chairperson click on their email. !!

Name                                                                            Chair/Co Chair  !
Africa Subcommittee     Vicki Evans 
                 vevans4967@gmail.com !
Affordable Housing/Homelessness   Jim Morss 
        morssarch@gmail.com !!
Auction Steering      Susie Burdick 
        susieburdick@sgburdick.com !
  
Board of Directors 2020 -2021    Marina Cofer-Wildsmith 
       marincoferwildsmith@gmail.com  
    !
Career and Technical Education Committee  Proctor Schenk 
        dpschenk.aca-assoc.com !
    
Club Communications     Vince DiCarolis 
        vincedec02@gmail.com !
  
   !!
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Club Development Committee    Robin Goldston & 
        Terry Kerby 
        robingoldston10@gmail.com 
        kerbytersue@aol.com    !
Community Emergency Preparedness  Ed Gilbert  
         edwardgilbert838@gmail.com   !!
Community Grants     Chuck Everett 
        chuck@bainbridgebeer.com !!
Community Safety/Essential Services  Roan Blacker 
        roan.rotary@gmail.com  !
COVID Community Response    Charlie Averill 
                                                                            charlie averill98110@yahoo.com  
  
Fellowship       Heather Church 
        heather@bainbrdige 
                                                         disposal.com !
  
Finance       Tom McCloskey 
        mccloskeys@bainbridge.net 
              
    
Greeter Committee     David Brown 
        28davidabrown@gmail.com !
      
Helping Hands      Dave Christensen 
        davechris319@msn.com !
      
Huney Committee      Tom Lindsley 
        tom@lindsleys.us 
  !!
Latin America Subcommittee    Al Quan 
        alquan@gmail.com 
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Leadership Development Group   Bob Linz  
        heyblinz@gmail.com 
         !
Literacy       Winifred Perkins & Rebekah  
        Wang 
        winifredperkins25@gmail.com 
        rebekahawang@gmail.com  
            !
Membership       John Stephens, Carol Reitz 
        stephens37@gmail.com 
         carolreitz@msn.com !!
Mentor Committee      Vicki Evans 
        vevans4967@gmail.com !!
Microfinance Subcommittee    Michael Camp    
        michaelwcamp@comcast.net !!
Partners For Work      Fred Hoffer 
         fhoffer@gmail.com !!
Paul Harris Foundation      Joanne Croghan, Charlie  
        Averill 
        joannecroghan@gmail.com 
        averill98110@yahoo.com !!
Programs       Fred Hoffer & Florence Klein 
        fhoffer@gmail.com 
        faygie29@gmail.com 
  
    
Rotarians Care      Vicki Browning 
        vickibrowning@comcast.net  !
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!
Rotary Youth Leadership Awards   Jim Morss 
(RYLA)       morssarch@gmail.com !
  !
Scholarship       Cindy McGregor 
        cindymcgregor@comcaast.net  !
    
Scholarship Endowment     Tom Lindsley 
        tom@lindsleys.us !
     
Student of the Month     Peter Bang-Knudsen 
        pbangknudsen@bisd303.org !!
World Community Service    Ann Marie Kimball 
        amkimball@gmail.com !!
Youth Exchange      Ian Proffer 
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ian.proffer@outlook.com!
!  ! !!
Youth Grants! ! ! ! ! ! Kelly Muldrow! !
! ! ! ! ! !                     kelly@muldrow.net!
 ! !!
Youth Protection! ! ! ! ! ! Ginny Kaul!
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ginny.trapani@gmail.com !!!!!!
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